the VILLAGE, without interruption. 

3.4 All limitations of time set forth in this Agreement are of the essence.

SECTION 4. AMOUNT, BASIS AND METHOD OF COMPENSATION

4.1 Lump Sum Compensation.  VILLAGE agrees to pay CONSULTANT an amount not to exceed 
Fourteen Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-four Dollars ($14,974.00) as compensation for 
performance of all services related to the Project.  It is understood that the method of 
compensation is that of lump sum which means that CONSULTANT shall perform all services set 
forth for total compensation in the amount stated above.